University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

8-22-1969

Doherty named to newspapers hall of fame

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Doherty named to newspapers hall of fame" (1969). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 5037. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/5037

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522 IMMEDIATELY brier/js

8/22/69 weekly + cs +

DOHERTY NAMED TO NEWSPAPERS HALL OF FAME

MISSOULA---

Charles J. Doherty, founder of the Missoula County Times in 1931, recently was elected the 15th member of the Montana Newspaper Hall of Fame.

His nomination was approved Aug. 15 at the annual convention of the Montana Press Association in Billings.

Doherty, owner and editor of the Winnett Times from 1920 to 1931, started the Missoula weekly Nov. 13, 1931, and sold it in 1958.

He worked as a newspaperman for more than 50 years and often was called "The Fighting Irishman" and "Uncle Charlie" because of his candid editorials and his wit. Doherty died May 22, 1958, in Missoula at age 65.

###